

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34609/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 7165/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**DHIRAJ KUMAR MISHRA THROUGH POWER OF
ATTORNEY HOLDER DINESHWAR NATH MISHRA & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196448/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.196446/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.
Mr. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Baghel, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 7649 of 2023.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**