

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11907/2023

VIDYA BASU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12321/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 12453/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 12668/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 12435/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 12691/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 12309/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 12043/2023 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 11931/2023 (XIV)

Date : 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Amar Vivek Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bector, Adv.
Sai Anukaran, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bhawana, Adv.
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR
Mrs. Poonam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR

Mr. Venancio Dcosta, Adv.
Ms. Astha Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Goel, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Kapil Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Vasundhara Rana, Adv.
Mr. Saatvik Khurana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) NO. 11907 OF 2023

The matter is already processed to be listed before Hon'ble Court.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 12453 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.6 submits that counter affidavit has been filed yesterday only. Let office verify.

Counsel for respondent nos.3, 5 and 7 also requests for further time for filing counter affidavit. However, last chance was granted earlier. Hence, no further time is granted.

Respondent no.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 12309 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 submits that counter affidavit has been filed yesterday only. Let office verify.

Respondent no.5 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

IN ALL OTHER MATTERS

Ld. Counsel for respondent-ICICI Bank submits that counter affidavit has been filed yesterday. Let office verify.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.6 submits that counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day.

Appearing respondents have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars, for effecting service upon all unserved respondents.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar