

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 50931/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WPC No. 9491/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SACHIN RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.257412/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257413/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.257410/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.257407/2023-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 50270/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.259256/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.259255/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.259254/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 50164/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.263543/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.263545/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 43950/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.264212/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.264214/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.264210/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37650/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266174/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266175/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266172/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 03-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, AOR
Ms. Awanitika, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Kharb, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.

Contd..

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Ms. Kashish Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sumbul Ismail, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Anand, AOR
Mr. Dhruva Vig, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Badiwal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 50931/2023

Issue notice on the application(s) seeking condonation of
delay as well as on the permission to file Special Leave
Petition(s).

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent no.9 /Bank.

Diary Nos. 50270/2023, 50164/2023, 43950/2023 and
37650/2023

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Contd..

Diary Nos. 50931/2023, 50270/2023, 50164/2023, 43950/2023
and 37650/2023

Tag with SLP (C) No.7649/2023.

Since, a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in SLP (C) No.7649/2023 has granted interim protection to the petitioners therein, in the interest of consistency, the same interim protection shall follow in these cases also.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)